Item 8.4	Financial Report – December 2025
8.4.1	Financial Dashboard December 2025
	
	THIS MTH
	LAST MTH

	Cash at Bank
	295,703
	376,672

	NZ Funds
	5,132,470
	5,126,934

	Total Investments
	5,139,739
	5,134,203

	Total Net Assets
	5,564,789
	5,595,288

	Net Current Assets
	412,262
	443,886



8.4.2	Balance of NZ Funds Units shares at month end:   

The value of funds invested increased by $5.5k during December

8.4.3	Variances greater than $10,000 of actual results compared to budget for the YTD period ended December 2025 are noted and explained below:
	Account
	December Actual
	December Budget
	December Variance
	YTD Actual
	YTD
Budget
	YTD Variance
	Comment

	Meat Levy
	191,130
	168,750
	22,380
	549,438
	548,438
	1,121
	A greater number of pigs killed in December that budgeted for, although it’s aligning with the YTD budget

	All Staff Salaries
	99,903
	72,500
	-27,403
	234,528
	217,500
	-17,028
	Three fortnightly payrolls fell in December

	Finance & Consultancy Costs
	7,426
	33,550
	26,124
	29,160
	45,150
	15,990
	Total budget not yet spent

	Net Operating Position
	-23,820
	-84,175
	60,355
	37,268
	-62,166
	99,434
	A negative net operating position however lower than budgeted for due to lower expenses and a greater number of pigs killed in December

	Investment Earn

	5,536
	0
	5,536
	-16,759
	0
	-16,759
	A small gain in NZ Funds in December

	Net Income Before Tax
	-18,284
	-84,175
	65,891
	20,509
	-62,166
	82,675
	A negative net income before tax however lower than budgeted for mainly due to lower expenses and a greater number of pigs killed in December




NZ Funds Balance

Balance	45627	45658	45689	45717	45748	45778	45809	45839	45870	45901	45931	45962	45992	4971577	5058734	5003048	4810541	4759539	4893326	4962186	5003802	5069595	5149229	5165654	5126934	5132470	Funds Spent	45627	45658	45689	45717	45748	45778	45809	45839	45870	45901	45931	45962	45992	100000	



